7 AN
Aty '»\ ‘\
Ceclbit \\
0\

m» b

RED V-RAPTOR [-l

TILT =7 _ ‘
l

'
NN

4, l
\.:'/("i\'b = f‘\ [ J/’l



"S FEERETR RS
REDBK001 | IRiERBKEE ESR-T08-FCC
REDBK002 | iR BKAITRIR ESR-T08-FTP
REDBK003 | iREBKIRIR ESR-T08-RTP
REDBK004 | RE&BK EFiR ESR-T08-TH
REDBK005 | -T2 KIERF ESR-TOB-THE
REDBKO06 | ftesisizt e
REDBK007 | RAERSK IOHH ESR-T08-10M
REDBK008 | IRE&BK VOt Res ESR-T08-BP-V/
REDSK009 | IRE#BK ZROERLS ESR-T08-BP-AB
REDSKO10 | RS ESR-T08-BMP
REDBKO11 | RF-LPLEBSKSIR TA-RF-LPL
REDBK012 | iR #8KEOEE#HRF-LPL) | ESR-T08-LPL
REDBK013 | iE#BKEOREHHRF-PL) | ESR-T08-PL
REDBKO14 | IMERSKEOZEMMES | ESR-T08-MS
REDSKO15 | RERSKIESIiERE ESR-TO8-LRH
REDBK016 | iRERBKASIERE ESR-T08-RRH
REDBKO17 | @EEiRaREE |-
REDSKO18 | REHBKEE ESR-T08-BSP
REDEKO19 | EFRISMmSMIERS | —————-—m

REDBKO1S

REDBKOTS

REDEKO14

REDKD0S

4

D




02 z=x2%

=
e
=
p
I
B’
I}
©
«@
I
[
i
[
B
R
MR
o B
H K
Kz
=™
R
@E
s 8
o
X #z
¥® R

ERESHE




1

03| zEmEmamE |

AEREENIAEEI, Aﬁgﬁ—s@m
R R, 9 0

=N =

OOO
|
\
(]

600

¥, @3/8FEF,, @V/4RSILF @ NSEETL.
TSR SREDR HHNRHNRRSE—, TREER,
FETURE LFR.

FIERIBIRFLR A ERE L

BEHOMS, ILEEHBBNE.

3/8EAIFL

3/8RERFL
TR A9 T &5 #0070 88
B4R, 38R
ARLFRERELR
EEMEE.

V4RI




04 =& LEFiE

EFRASE

ATEEENSLE

FREBRNEH TARRE.
S5 EFREEHENS LI,

BoRGEE EFRREENS LN, BHREOFRERG—EER, REEAR
ST .




SHL2s,
B, RIEE

HRER R
WELFHE, HRESL

AHREQ LEFRISMMSNE RS,
13

2Rl
EFRESTHRELEF
alE

EFH
BikE

ﬁ

05| L FRM0ERIER

RITAARRD .

& B AL
SR HHF]

FREB15mmEHh
#E15MMESHIARE

]

m
(a7




/

06| =%-F0EEH |

RF-LPL *OEEH4 RF-PL *ORE{H
RF-LPL #skss83R

1588 ORF-LPLROEEHRHRF-LPLE L&A P
(RF-PLROZEHRHTILTA RF-PLELIERS )

. ERRELSKEOEEHBRETILTA ELiEERER

2ETEUNLOGHLEE, SRETORRERFHLEERRE
BN LN1AREI L, NER2

3 ROREHTHITLECOROREHMEMHERM L, AHA—%
REH:L.




REVEFERER.
BEEEREDERBHO1/4RLT,
FRBLTHER.

RE15mMmITIERE .
BREREERSRARERS, R
HHRUEFHOTHER.,

EEHSE




AR

1.8 19mmEE A 15mm K EE Y e 2 7

#io19mmEEER1 120
BOL, FEFHUE.

REBIRE

23812 B IRIB A 19mmIREER

BOLE, TEFAHE.

12 B

)

IIB\ HER19MmMES

FLHWRT,
TERAOMMRLSER,

EAX
23

=
&




®oE A
g om0
p 2@ Y
& ®gp K
o e B
g w8 "
L
5 k7 s
TS
W Hd
iy N
& TE g
ey
¥ BE x
SiqeEE
ks BE 2
Bp oxg ¥
o Gl

8

) | &

i

| — W

>
s
M
iy
ETd
#®
™
)]
(=]




1

10| voustsEgmmme: |

Lﬁ; ) IoOoOoOoOQOoOQW ‘OOOQOOOQOM‘—M—E)OOOOO\\

4
o
S
@
5
o]
o
@
5
o

N e SR 5 BIMVOHBRNRE, @LETETHEEBNSE,
VOSSR AT EFES20mm, REBESHAEH, B .




Hp

i

&

E

®

X

&

=

o

t w

S

¥r

4

L]

% 3

o 5

o

; &

e % g

ﬁﬁ L)

FE -

& ® @

& m

= o9

o - = m

=oan =

3y ﬁ_m

ZEH Ep

BER SE

BoR mmﬁ

Q3w ¥g

REE He
—
pony P =—\Cl\e
pl E2E Wmﬁoo///.\/.,
o] B&9 ==\
= ERE é.y\
< &ma.\ -/&
b <
)




1

12| EREREOER |

QESWEES

B EFRISMmSNERH TR REENSREELFRE,

s e ey

FEIH3607 < BmiH170°
AT FCAETRAR HY 19 8

#OEER.

AR E EFRASH
EOEMER.




/
13| V-RAPTOR 8K OVERVIEW |

No. PRODUCT NAME SKU

Repgroot | fUECamera Cage for RED ESR-T08-FCC

Repekoon | Lo TP Pate O RED | eqp ros 7 : [ E—
ReDaioos | Rear Top Plate for RED ESR-TOs-RTP

-

REDBKO004 | Top Handle for RED V-RAPTOR | ESR-T08-TH

Top Handle Extension for RED oa—
REDBKO05 | 2R7ERT ESR-TOB-THE

REDBKO06 | Battery Plate Security Attachment

‘Advanced /O Module for RED o8

Repakoo7 | {HeSed ESR-T08-I0M

REDSKoog | Battery Piate for REDV-RAPTOR | Cop 10a gp_y
-V Mount

REDEK009

Battery Plate for RED V-RAPTOR I
et ESR-T08-BP-AB

Bottom Mounting Plate for RED .
REDBKO10 | (2oL ESR-T08-BMP

Titaing Canon RF Mount 1o
REDBKOT! | ARR| LPL Mount Adapter

LPL Mount Adapter Support for
REDBKO12 | Rep v-RAPTOR

REDBKOTS

TA-RF-LPL

ESR-T08-LPL

PL Mount Adapter Supportfor —
REDEKO13 | e dOM R A0 ESR-T08-PL

Mount Support for RED
V-RAPTOR

REDEKO14 ESR-T08-MS

Left Side Single Rod Holder for —
REDEKO15 | (S ARIER ESR-T08-LRH

Right Side Single Rod Holder
REDBKO16 ToR

for RED V-RAP ESR-TO8-RRH

RED8KO17 | Manirotto Quick Release Plate

15mm LWS Baseplate for RED
V-RAPTOR

REDBK019 | Top Handle 15mm Rod Extension | —

REDBK018 ESR-T08-BSP

REDEKO14




|4‘ INSTALLING FULL CAMERA CAGE U

Place the Red 8K camera into the full camera cage. Follow @ and @

as shown in the picture and tighten the screws on the left side arm,

right side arm, and the base.

ASSEMBLY




/
Is INSTALLING FRONT AND
REAR TOP PLATES

The front has 4 buit-in 14
20 scrow holes. Ready for

Center Ventiation Holes —

mounting 15mm rad holder. 1147 =20 Screw
Hole with Locating
oints L

ecurity
Mounling Holo

Side Single

Rod Holder

Hole with Locating
Points

The top plate has built-in
114" ~20and 318" ~16 screw
holes with mounting points
on both the top and the side.
Supports various accessory
mounting optons, such as a
top handle.

38" ~16 Serew
Hole with Locating
oints

= 1 1 1
® 600

The top of the top front plate has a built-in @ cold shoe mount,

@ 3/8” ~16 screw hole, @1/4” 20 screw hole, and @ security
mounting hole.

Hole with Locating
Points

The height of the top plate matches the height of the original
top plate. They are interchangeable. Both are compatible with
the top handle.




/
IE ‘ INSTALLING TOP HANDLE U Mounts directly onto the camera body.

Mounts onto the front top plate
and rear top plate.

When installing @ the top handle directly onto the camera body, (1 the top
handle adapter attachment needs to be installed.




3 the top handle 15mm rod extension can be installed to the

front of the top handle.

ﬁ

17‘ TOP HANDLE EXTENSIONS

The top handle extension (1) and (2 can be installed to the rear

of the top handle to form an angled handle. The configuration

provides various accessory mounting options.

(For mounting accessories that require a 15mm rod as support.)

The side has built-in 15mm rod holder.




/
INSTALLING LENS MOUNT
ADAPTER SUPPORT

LPL Mount Adapter Support | - [ PL Mount Adapter Support
for RED V-RAPTOR for RED V-RAPTOR

Titaing Canon RF Mount to
ARRI LPL Mount Adapter

!

1. Place (1) the LPL mount adapter support into
the RF mount to LPL mount adapter.

(Place the PL mount adapter support into the RF
mount to PL mount adapter.)

NOTE: The Tilta lens mount adapter has to be
installed when using the LPL/PL mount adapter
support.

2. Press the lens mount release button on the camera.
Align the lens adapter and the lens mount. Tighten the
144" =20 screws. (See @)

3. To provide additional security, (3 a mount support
can be installed to the bottom of the LPL/PL lens mount
support.




PLATE & BASEPLATE

INSTALLING QUICK RELEASE P
Y

Installing 1) Manfrotto quick
release plate.

Align the screws on Manfrotto quick
release plate with the 1/4” =20 screw
holes on the bottom of the camera
cage. Tighten the tie down screws.

Installing @ 15mm LWS Baseplate.
Slide the quick release plate onto the baseplate
completely until the safety toggle pops up.
Tighten @ the tie down screw.

ASSEMBLY




7
ZIJ‘ 19MM BASEPLATE U

When using longer and
heavier lenses, a 19mm

baseplate can be installed.

Installing the 19mm baseplate &
the 12" dovetail.

1. Slide the 19mm baseplate onto the
15mm baseplate. Tighten the locking pin.

2. Slide the 12" dovetail onto the 19mm
baseplate. Tighten the locking pin.




ﬁ
1. Slide the V-=mount or gold mount battery plate down until it’ s

INSTALLING BATTERY PLATE

)

2. For additional mounting security, install the battery plate security

attachment via the 1/4” —20 screws. (See 2 @)

See 1

(

secure.

NOTE: The Tilta battery plate supports larger capacity batteries.




/
zz‘ THE V-MOUNT BATTERY PLATE’S FUNCTIONS U

Slide the locking toggle on the side of the V-mount battery plate for
N N . - adjustment. Move up to release the toggle and adjust the battery’ s
For various battery size options, the V-mount battery plate has an height. Move down to lock the battery® s position. This sefup allows you
adjustment room of 20mm. to mount larger batteries.




/

23‘ INSTALLING ADVANCED

I/0 MODULE U

Press the release button

on the left side toremove
the /O module.

Align the /O module with the contact point
on the battery plate. Slide the module into
slot 1. Connect cable 2.

NOTE: The battery plate can power the I/O
module directly. When used on its own, use
the 2—pin LEMO port for power supply.

For different setup needs, install the IO module to the top handle,
front top plate, and bottom mounting plate via the 1/4” 20 screw.




7
24‘ ON-BOARD MONITOR U

Installing the original monitor

The original monitor can be installed to the top handle via the 15mm rod
extension.

Monitor and monitor bracket

360
170
rotation N\v rotation

Mounting to the cold shoe mount
on the top plate.

Mounting to the cold shoe mount
on the top handle.




TILTA FOR RED V-RAPTOR RIG



